

Residential EV Charger Rebate Program Application

Member:		Account #:		
Physical Address		Location #		
Mailing Address				
Email Address				
Phone #			Cell	Home
		System Description		
	Make	ChargePoint		
	Model #		Serial #	

Blue Ridge Energy Services, a service of Blue Ridge Electric Cooperative ("Offeror"), is pleased to offer its Residential EV Charger Rebate Program ("Program") to provide a rebate of \$500.00 ("Rebate") to Blue Ridge Electric Cooperative residential members who purchase and install a qualifying electric vehicle (EV) charging station from ChargePoint, Inc. for use at their residences. To be eligible to receive the Rebate, you must:

- 1. Purchase a ChargePoint Home Flex Level 2 charging station between January 1, 2021 and December 31, 2024 and submit a copy of the paid invoice with the Rebate application.
- 2. Acknowledge and agree to the following authorizing ChargePoint to share your data with Blue Ridge Electric Cooperative for one year from signature date:
 - a. As a condition to my eligibility for and participation in the Program, I am required to authorize ChargePoint, Inc., to release usage information (the "Usage Information") generated by my ChargePoint charging station and to assist Offeror with certain energy management tasks that I have authorized Offeror to perform in connection with the Program. I understand that the release of such information may include a release to Offeror of certain personally identifiable information about me, including, but not limited to, serial number associated with by residential EV charger so that it can be linked to my Blue Ridge Electric Cooperative member/account number (the "PII").
 - b. ChargePoint is not responsible for, nor has any authority with respect to, Offeror's privacy practices and I hereby release ChargePoint from any and all liability related to how Offeror uses any information about me. In consideration for being allowed to participate in the Program, I hereby authorize ChargePoint to release the Usage Information and the PII and to assist Offeror with performing the energy management tasks, and hereby forever release and disclaim, on behalf of myself, my heirs and assigns, ChargePoint from any and all claims I may have against it, its employees, officers and directors, arising out of or in connection with such release.

- c. The Program is being offered solely by the Offeror and not by ChargePoint. I hereby agree that ChargePoint shall have no liability whatsoever from Offeror's failure to deliver any of the benefits offered by Offeror in connection with the Program, and hereby forever release and disclaim, on behalf of myself, my heirs and assigns, ChargePoint from any and all claims I may have against it, its employees, officers and directors arising out of or in connection with Offeror's failure to deliver such benefits.
- 3. Rebate will not be submitted until activation is verified. Notify Blue Ridge Electric Cooperative at energy.services@blueridge.coop upon installation and activation to complete the rebate.

I agree with the above terms and conditions in consideration of receiving the Rebate.

Member

Date

Installation Date_____ Activation Date_____

Office	Use	Only	
--------	-----	------	--

Installation Notification by:		Date:	BREC:
Approved by:	Date:	Check Request by:	Date:
Check mailed to member	Ву:	Date: #	Acct 417.35 / ITEMID CUST 00